International Studies: Approved Upper-Division Courses

SPRING QUARTER 2019

International Studies

105A
112A
114A
115
130
142G
145A
158D
161A
176C
177D
177E
179
179
179
179
179
183CW
189
189
189
189

Game Theory & Politics | (same as PS 130A, Soc 134, SS 103A)
International Business (same as SS 115D)

International Political Economy (same as PS 141B)

Global Poverty & Inequality (same as UPPP 115)
Transnational Gangs (same as SS 120)

U.S. Foreign Policy: Asia (same as PS 141E)

International Law (same as PS 172A)

China In Global Age (same as Soc 175B)

Political Islam (same as SS 188K)

Intro to Chinese Politics (same as PS 151B)

U.S. Intervention: Latin America (same as Hist 166, C/L 150, PS 142))
Cuban Society & Revolution (same as Hist 166C, C/L 157, PS 153G)
Global Asias (same as Asian Am 150)

Geography of the Middle East (same as SS 119)

Islam & The West (same as SS 189)

Korean Politics & Society

Africa: Trade to Col (same as AfAm 118, Glbclt 191, Hist 134C)
Seminar Conflict Resolution (same as SE 183CW, SS 183CW)
Global Trafficking

International Communications (same as SS 189)

Global Issues & Public Diplomacy (same as SS 189)
Cyberwarfare

African American Studies

154

Blacks U.S. Foreign Policy

Anthropology
121AW Kinship & Social Org

132A  Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A)

165A  Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A)

Art History

100 Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150)

134E Avant-Garde Russia (same as FIm/Media 160, Russian 150)

Chicano/Latino

110
121

Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140)
Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D)

Comparative Literature

150
160

Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B)
World Cinema

East Asian Language & Literature

116
130
150
150
160

Art & Culture Japanese Buddhism
Once & Future Korea

Chinese Poetry

Modern Korean Literature
Taiwan Cinema

Conflict/Negotiation
Issues/Institutions
Issues/Institutions
Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions OR Conflict/Negotiation

Role of US/CA OR Asia
Issues/Institutions
Asia

Africa/Middle East OR Conflict/Negotiation

Asia

Americas
Americas

Asia

Africa/Middle East

Africa/Middle East OR Society & Culture

Asia

Africa/Middle East
Conflict/Negotiation
Society & Culture
Issues/Institutions
Issues/Institutions
Conflict/Negotiation

Role of US/CA

Society & Culture
Society & Culture
Africa/Middle East

Africa/Middle East
Europe

Americas
Americas

Africa/Middle East
Society & Culture

Asia
Asia
Asia
Asia
Asia



Earth System Science
182 Sustainability Il (same as UPPP 132)

190CW Global Sustainability (same as BioSci 191CW, SocEc 186CW)

Economics

162 Poverty, Growth & Development

165 Economics of International Business

167 International Trade & Commercial Policy

European Studies
101B  Modern Europe: Terror & Redemption

103 Self-Love Common Good (same as Classic 176, French 150, Phil 112)

Film & Media Studies
160 Filipino Indie

French
160 French New Wave Film (same as Euro St 103)

History
100W Black Latin America
114 France in Film (same as Euro St 103)

131D Modern Iran
132E Armenians Modern

Linguistics
164B  French Phonetics
169 Structure of Japanese (same as E Asian 126)

Management
111 China & Global Order

190 Managing Global Economics

Music
148 Intro to Persian Music

Political Science

149 Communism & Eastern Europe
149 Climate Change Justice

149 War & Peace

159 Europe in Crisis

Public Health
170 Intro Global Health

Sociology
144 Politics, Power & Society

172 Revolution & Post Revolution China

Issues/Institutions
Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions
Issues/Institutions
Issues/Institutions

Europe/Eurasia
Europe/Eurasia

Asia

Europe/Eurasia

Americas

Europe/Eurasia

Africa/Middle East

Africa/Middle East OR Europe/Eurasia

Europe/Eurasia
Asia

Asia
Issues/Institutions

Africa/Middle East

Europe/Eurasia
Issues/Institutions
Conflict/Negotiation
Europe/Eurasia

Issues/Institutions

Society & Culture
Asia

Note: Certain courses may have major restrictions and/or prerequisites, which must be met before enrolling. Please
consult the Schedule of Classes for more information regarding major restriction lift dates and course prerequisites.

(https://www.reg.uci.edu/perl/WebSoc)
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