## International Studies: Approved Upper-Division Courses SPRING QUARTER 2019

## International Studies

105A	International Studies				
	Game Theory & Politics I (same as PS 130A, Soc 134, SS 103A)	Conflict/Negotiation			
112A	International Business (same as SS 115D)	Issues/Institutions			
114A	International Political Economy (same as PS 141B)	Issues/Institutions			
115	Global Poverty & Inequality (same as UPPP 115)	Issues/Institutions			
130	Transnational Gangs (same as SS 120)	Issues/Institutions <b>OR</b> Conflict/Negotiation			
142G	U.S. Foreign Policy: Asia (same as PS 141E)	Role of US/CA <b>OR</b> Asia			
145A	International Law (same as PS 172A)	Issues/Institutions			
158D	China In Global Age (same as Soc 175B)	Asia			
161A	Political Islam (same as SS 188K)	Africa/Middle East <b>OR</b> Conflict/Negotiation			
176C	Intro to Chinese Politics (same as PS 151B)	Asia			
177D	U.S. Intervention: Latin America (same as Hist 166, C/L 150, PS 142J)	Americas			
177E	Cuban Society & Revolution (same as Hist 166C, C/L 157, PS 153G)	Americas			
179	Global Asias (same as Asian Am 150)	Asia			
179	Geography of the Middle East (same as SS 119)	Africa/Middle East			
179	Islam & The West (same as SS 189)	Africa/Middle East <b>OR</b> Society & Culture			
179	Korean Politics & Society	Asia			
179	Africa: Trade to Col (same as AfAm 118, Glbclt 191, Hist 134C)	Africa/Middle East			
183CW	Seminar Conflict Resolution (same as SE 183CW, SS 183CW)	Conflict/Negotiation			
189	Global Trafficking	Society & Culture			
189	International Communications (same as SS 189)	Issues/Institutions			
189	Global Issues & Public Diplomacy (same as SS 189)	Issues/Institutions			
189	Cyberwarfare	Conflict/Negotiation			
200					
African	American Studies				
<u>154</u>	Blacks U.S. Foreign Policy	Role of US/CA			
101					
Anthrop	nology				
, and op					
121AW	Kinshin & Social Org	Society & Culture			
	Kinship & Social Org Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A)	Society & Culture			
132A	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A)	Society & Culture			
132A 165A	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A)	Society & Culture			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u>	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150)	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u>	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150)	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u>	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u> 110	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140)	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u>	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u> 110 121	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D)	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u> 110 121 <u>Compar</u>	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u> 110 121 <u>Compar</u> 150	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) //Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlblClt 103B)	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u> 110 121 <u>Compar</u>	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas			
132A 165A <u>Art Hist</u> 100 134E <u>Chicano</u> 110 121 <u>Compar</u> 150 160	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) //Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B) World Cinema	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East			
132A 165A Art Hist 100 134E Chicano 110 121 Compar 150 160 East Asi	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlblClt 103B) World Cinema an Language & Literature	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East Society & Culture			
132A 165A Art Hist 100 134E Chicano 110 121 Compar 150 160 East Asi 116	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) /Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B) World Cinema an Language & Literature Art & Culture Japanese Buddhism	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East Society & Culture Asia			
132A 165A Art Hist 100 134E Chicano 110 121 Compar 150 160 East Asi 116 130	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) Ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) //Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B) World Cinema an Language & Literature Art & Culture Japanese Buddhism Once & Future Korea	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East Society & Culture Asia Asia			
132A 165A Art Hist 100 134E Chicano 110 121 Compar 150 160 East Asi 116 130 150	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) //Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B) World Cinema an Language & Literature Art & Culture Japanese Buddhism Once & Future Korea Chinese Poetry	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East Society & Culture Asia Asia Asia			
132A 165A Art Hist 100 134E Chicano 110 121 Compar 150 160 East Asi 116 130 150 150	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) //Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B) World Cinema an Language & Literature Art & Culture Japanese Buddhism Once & Future Korea Chinese Poetry Modern Korean Literature	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East Society & Culture Asia Asia Asia Asia			
132A 165A Art Hist 100 134E Chicano 110 121 Compar 150 160 East Asi 116 130 150	Psych Anthropology (same as Psych 173A) Modern Iran: Cinema & City (same as Persian 165A) ory Sasanian Iran (same as Classic 140, Persian 150) Avant-Garde Russia (same as Flm/Media 160, Russian 150) //Latino Border Narratives (same as Spanish 140) Latin Pop Culture (same as Hist 151D) rative Literature Dissens Mideast Literature (same as GlbIClt 103B) World Cinema an Language & Literature Art & Culture Japanese Buddhism Once & Future Korea Chinese Poetry	Society & Culture Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East Europe Americas Americas Africa/Middle East Society & Culture Asia Asia Asia			

Earth System Science182Sustainability II (same as UPPP 13190CWGlobal Sustainability (same as Bio		Issues/Institutions Issues/Institutions
Economics162Poverty, Growth & Development165Economics of International Busine167International Trade & Commercia		Issues/Institutions Issues/Institutions Issues/Institutions
European Studies101BModern Europe: Terror & Redem103Self-Love Common Good (same as	<b>ption</b> 5 Classic 176, French 150, Phil 112)	Europe/Eurasia Europe/Eurasia
Film & Media Studies 160 Filipino Indie		Asia
French160French New Wave Film (same as B	Euro St 103)	Europe/Eurasia
History100WBlack Latin America114France in Film (same as Euro St 10131DModern Iran132EArmenians Modern	3)	Americas Europe/Eurasia Africa/Middle East Africa/Middle East <b>OR</b> Europe/Eurasia
Linguistics 164B French Phonetics 169 Structure of Japanese (same as E.	Asian 126)	Europe/Eurasia Asia
Management 111 China & Global Order 190 Managing Global Economics		Asia Issues/Institutions
Music 148 Intro to Persian Music		Africa/Middle East
Political Science149Communism & Eastern Europe149Climate Change Justice149War & Peace159Europe in Crisis		Europe/Eurasia Issues/Institutions Conflict/Negotiation Europe/Eurasia
<u>Public Health</u> 170 Intro Global Health		Issues/Institutions
Sociology144Politics, Power & Society172Revolution & Post Revolution Chi	na	Society & Culture Asia

Note: Certain courses may have major restrictions and/or prerequisites, which must be met before enrolling. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for more information regarding major restriction lift dates and course prerequisites. (https://www.reg.uci.edu/perl/WebSoc)